## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3087980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK ACHIEL DEKEYSER	01/02/1997
PAUL THOMAS MC DONALD	01/06/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	199 BENSON ROAD	
City:	MIDDLEBURY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	
Name:	UNIROYAL CHEMICAL LTD./LTEE.	
Name: Street Address:	UNIROYAL CHEMICAL LTD./LTEE. 25 ERB STREET	
Street Address:	25 ERB STREET	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5804579

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (203)573-4430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-573-2042

**Email:** patents@chemtura.com

Correspondent Name: CHEMTURA CORPORATION

Address Line 1:199 BENSON ROADAddress Line 2:LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MIDDLEBURY, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLATINUM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE J. ROMANIK
SIGNATURE:	/George J. Romanik/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014

503041381 REEL: 034071 FRAME: 0129

PATENT

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ASSIGNMENT D6313#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT D6313#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034071 FRAME: 0130

Case No. 6313

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), the undersigned,

MARK ACHIEL DEKEYSER
a citizen of Canada and resident of
333 Boxbury Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2K 1W3
CANADA

PAUL THOMAS McDONALD a citizen of the U.S.A. and resident of 43 Mireydam Road, Middlebury, CT 06762 U. S. A.

which

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Uniroyal Chemical Company, Inc.**, corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at World Headquarters, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, U. S. A., and **Uniroyal Chemical Ltd./Ltee**, a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at Erb Street, Elmira, Ontario N3B 3A3, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the **"Assignees"**, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled

#### INSECTICIDAL OXADIAZINE COMPOUNDS

[]	was executed by me (us) on even	date herewith,
[X]	was filed on,	and accorded Serial No.

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in their own names, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

PATENT REEL: 034071 FRAME: 0131 other papers, communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

### WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

Signature of Applicant	Date
Mark achiel Dekeyser	Jun. 2, 1997
Paul Thomas M' Dmald	Jan 6, 1997

- 2 -